



Bid Tabulation

Town of Geneva
Sanitary Sewer Collection System Improvements
December 18, 2023

Bunn Excavating, Inc.
Fort Wayne, IN

Tom's Construction Inc.
St. Henry, OH

VTF Excavation LLC
Celina, OH

Miller Contracting Group, Inc.
Ottoville, OH

Fleming Excavating, Inc.
Decatur, IN

API Construction Corp.
Laotto, IN

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	105	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES, AND GRADES, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,680.16	\$20,680.16	\$13,115.55	\$13,115.55	\$16,903.00	\$16,903.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$27,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	105	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,577.41	\$1,577.41	\$2,815.57	\$2,815.57	\$3,921.00	\$3,921.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	110	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$13,298.94	\$13,298.94	\$9,035.13	\$9,035.13	\$47,713.00	\$47,713.00	\$186,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$86,875.00	\$86,875.00	\$107,000.00	\$107,000.00
4	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,731.97	\$11,731.97	\$30,585.50	\$30,585.50	\$127,301.00	\$127,301.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$33,400.00	\$33,400.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
5	202	REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$46,595.15	\$46,595.15	\$6,516.83	\$6,516.83	\$10,590.00	\$10,590.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$64,870.00	\$64,870.00	\$26,275.00	\$26,275.00
6	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	359	\$5.00	\$1,795.00	\$2.71	\$972.89	\$1.74	\$624.66	\$3.88	\$1,392.92	\$21.00	\$7,539.00	\$3.90	\$1,400.10	\$9.00	\$3,231.00
7	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	153	\$10.00	\$1,530.00	\$25.05	\$3,832.65	\$12.39	\$1,895.67	\$8.79	\$1,344.87	\$48.00	\$7,344.00	\$9.44	\$1,444.32	\$13.75	\$2,103.75
8	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$49.29	\$147.87	\$264.79	\$794.37	\$1,022.12	\$3,066.36	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$153.00	\$459.00
9	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$301.05	\$2,107.35	\$1,993.85	\$13,956.95	\$556.00	\$3,892.00	\$925.00	\$6,475.00	\$980.00	\$6,860.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
10	205	EROSION CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
11	207	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1	S.Y.	256	\$5.00	\$1,280.00	\$38.37	\$9,822.72	\$18.74	\$4,797.44	\$23.27	\$5,957.12	\$2.50	\$640.00	\$20.00	\$5,120.00	\$5.50	\$1,408.00
12	301	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE, AS PER PLAN	TON	1685	\$60.00	\$101,100.00	\$40.93	\$68,967.05	\$31.03	\$52,285.55	\$23.10	\$38,923.50	\$26.00	\$43,810.00	\$20.73	\$34,930.05	\$32.25	\$54,341.25
13	306	MILLING, ASPHALT, (1-1/2")	S.Y.	362	\$10.00	\$3,620.00	\$38.88	\$14,074.56	\$60.01	\$21,723.62	\$40.76	\$14,755.12	\$42.00	\$15,204.00	\$34.50	\$12,489.00	\$9.50	\$3,439.00
14	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM, TYPE B, HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TON	262	\$350.00	\$91,700.00	\$181.32	\$47,505.84	\$200.59	\$52,554.58	\$293.63	\$76,931.06	\$192.00	\$50,350.00	\$172.50	\$45,195.00	\$221.75	\$58,098.50
15	401	2-1/2" - 19MM, TYPE B, HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TON	386	\$350.00	\$135,100.00	\$245.81	\$94,882.66	\$207.41	\$80,060.26	\$249.01	\$96,117.86	\$180.00	\$69,480.00	\$172.82	\$66,708.52	\$216.75	\$83,665.50
16	406	TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	314	\$10.00	\$3,140.00	\$6.16	\$1,934.24	\$6.61	\$2,132.06	\$6.79	\$2,132.06	\$8.00	\$1,884.00	\$2.88	\$904.32	\$7.00	\$2,198.00
17	603	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE	FT.	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$126.22	\$2,524.40	\$25.64	\$632.80	\$54.89	\$1,097.80	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$171.00	\$3,420.00
18	604	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACED IN-KIND	S.F.	371	\$15.00	\$5,565.00	\$22.73	\$8,432.83	\$12.70	\$4,711.70	\$17.33	\$6,429.43	\$12.25	\$4,541.75	\$19.95	\$7,401.45	\$25.00	\$9,275.00
19	604	CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	8	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$532.07	\$4,256.56	\$228.53	\$1,828.24	\$27.18	\$217.44	\$705.00	\$5,640.00	\$492.50	\$3,940.00	\$635.00	\$5,080.00
20	605	CURB REPLACED IN-KIND	FT.	164	\$90.00	\$14,760.00	\$114.67	\$18,805.88	\$54.23	\$8,893.72	\$89.12	\$14,615.68	\$80.00	\$13,120.00	\$98.75	\$14,842.00	\$96.75	\$15,867.00
21	610	PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 6", AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	26	\$90.00	\$2,340.00	\$226.09	\$5,878.34	\$126.44	\$3,287.44	\$134.22	\$3,489.72	\$222.00	\$5,772.00	\$174.00	\$4,524.00	\$268.00	\$6,968.00
22	611	MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET, AS PER PLAN	EACH	13	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$165.60	\$2,152.80	\$113.55	\$1,476.15	\$345.00	\$4,485.00	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00
23	621	MULCHED SEEDING GRASS, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	6980	\$5.00	\$34,900.00	\$4.80	\$33,504.00	\$3.34	\$23,313.20	\$4.40	\$30,712.00	\$2.65	\$18,497.00	\$7.26	\$50,674.80	\$6.00	\$41,880.00
24	715	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 4", 907.23 STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.32	\$7,532.00	\$24.27	\$2,427.00	\$9.66	\$966.00	\$67.00	\$6,700.00	\$82.82	\$8,282.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
25	715	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 6", 907.23 STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$130.25	\$13,025.00	\$30.25	\$7,240.00	\$15.03	\$1,503.00	\$71.00	\$7,100.00	\$90.52	\$9,052.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
26	715	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 8", 907.23 STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$80.35	\$8,035.00	\$38.27	\$3,827.00	\$22.42	\$2,242.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$99.05	\$9,905.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
27	715	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 10", 907.23 STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$87.23	\$8,723.00	\$48.43	\$4,843.00	\$31.52	\$3,152.00	\$53.00	\$5,300.00	\$111.18	\$11,118.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
28	715	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 12", 907.23 STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$99.81	\$9,981.00	\$59.36	\$5,936.00	\$41.88	\$4,188.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$121.20	\$12,120.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
29	715	6" PVC SDR-35, STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$108.40	\$1,626.00	\$62.53	\$937.95	\$37.04	\$555.60	\$90.52	\$1,357.80	\$243.50	\$3,652.50		
30	715	8" PVC SDR-35, STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	33	\$65.00	\$2,145.00	\$82.11	\$2,709.63	\$57.36	\$1,892.88	\$42.82	\$1,813.06	\$178.00	\$5,874.00	\$106.00	\$3,498.00	\$253.50	\$8,365.50
31	715	8" CPSP, STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	26	\$65.00	\$1,690.00	\$91.50	\$2,379.00	\$40.34	\$1,048.84	\$46.93	\$1,220.18	\$125.00	\$3,250.00	\$83.85	\$2,180.10	\$167.25	\$4,348.50
32	715	12" PVC SDR-35, STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	15	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.35	\$1,805.25	\$102.21	\$1,533.15	\$93.45	\$1,401.75	\$210.00	\$3,150.00	\$209.58	\$3,143.70	\$148.00	\$2,220.00
33	715	12" CPSP, STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	43	\$75.00	\$3,225.00	\$90.97	\$3,911.71	\$91.17	\$3,920.31	\$36.09	\$1,551.87	\$180.00	\$7,740.00	\$101.10	\$4,347.30	\$324.50	\$13,953.50
34	715	12" RCP CL IV, STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	43	\$90.00	\$3,870.00	\$125.18	\$5,382.74	\$79.73	\$3,428.39	\$102.74	\$4,417.82	\$100.00	\$4,300.00	\$149.63	\$6,434.09	\$127.75	\$5,493.25
35	715	12" CMP, STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	13	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$195.88	\$2,546.44	\$66.50	\$864.50	\$147.03	\$1,911.39	\$280.00	\$3,640.00	\$126.04	\$1,638.52	\$134.50	\$1,748.50
36	715	15" RCP CL IV, STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$249.68	\$1,498.08	\$195.90	\$1,175.40	\$171.40	\$1,028.40	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$143.83	\$862.98	\$150.00	\$900.00
37	715	18" CPSP, STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$209.53	\$1,676.24	\$152.76	\$1,222.08	\$112.10	\$896.80	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$130.06	\$1,040.48	\$175.00	\$1,400.00
38	715	24" CPSP, STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$361.25	\$2,167.50	\$164.04	\$984.24	\$69.07	\$414.42	\$685.00	\$4,110.00	\$124.29	\$745.74	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
39	715	6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1957	\$90.00	\$176,130.00	\$40.23	\$78,730.11	\$113.28	\$221,688.96	\$81.75	\$159,984.75	\$86.00	\$168,302.00	\$153.39	\$300,184.23	\$160.00	\$313,120.00
40	715	6" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	74	\$90.00	\$6,660.00	\$65.79	\$4,868.46	\$105.61	\$7,815.14	\$98.44	\$7,284.56	\$68.00	\$5,032.00	\$81.83	\$6,054.42	\$75.00	\$5,550.00
41	715	8" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	4300	\$115.00	\$494,500.00	\$72.16	\$310,288.00	\$73.54	\$316,222.00	\$87.30	\$375,390.00	\$81.00	\$348,300.00	\$84.04	\$361,372.00	\$99.00	\$425,700.00
42	715	10" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1870	\$150.00	\$280,500.00	\$87.97	\$164,503.90	\$87.86	\$164,298.20	\$94.74	\$177,163.80	\$108.00	\$201,960.00	\$111.91	\$209,271.70	\$110.50	\$206,635.00
43	715	12" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	567	\$175.00	\$98,725.00	\$154.60	\$87,658.20	\$161.86	\$91,774.62	\$192.16	\$108,954.72	\$154.00	\$87,318.00	\$138.74	\$78,665.58	\$222.75	\$126,299.25
44	715	3" SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN REPAIR	FT.	5	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$233.57	\$1,167.85	\$150.98	\$754.90	\$147.22	\$736.10	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$195.33	\$976.65	\$527.00	\$2,635.00
45	715	4" SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN REPAIR	FT.	5	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$233.57	\$1,167.85	\$144.47	\$722.35	\$154.10	\$770.50	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$154.41	\$772.05	\$287.00	\$1,435.00
46	715	6" C-900 DR-18 WATERMAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	572	\$115.00	\$65,780.00	\$117.89	\$67,433.08	\$82.81	\$47,367.32	\$91.56	\$52,372.32	\$105.00	\$60,060.00	\$95.43	\$54,585.96	\$125.00	\$71,500.00
47	715	1" WATER SERVICE BRANCHES, AS PER PLAN	FT.	239	\$80.00	\$19,120.00	\$167.08	\$39,932.12	\$122.95	\$29,385.05	\$98.58	\$23,560.62	\$180.00	\$43,020.00	\$138.05	\$33,993.95	\$209.00	\$49,951.00
48	715	WATER WORKS MISC.: WATER MAIN RELOCATED	FT.	100	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$149.02	\$14,902.00	\$193.55	\$19,355.00	\$146.00	\$14,600.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$130.43	\$13,043.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
49	715	WATER WORKS MISC.: WATER SERVICE LINE	FT.	200	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$170.66	\$34,132.00	\$59.22	\$11,844.00	\$53.00	\$10,600.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$53.14	\$10,628.00	\$198.50	\$39,700.00
50	720	TYPE C, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	29	\$6,500.00	\$188,500.00	\$5,423.36	\$157,277.44	\$5,726.73	\$166,075.17	\$6,467.00	\$187,543.00	\$4,700.00	\$136,300.00	\$4,342.11	\$125,921.19	\$6,000.00	\$174,000.00
51	720	CLEANOUT, TYPE 1	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$612.29	\$612.29	\$637.48	\$637.48	\$559.00	\$559.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$476.00	\$476.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
52	720	INLET, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,931.64	\$2,931.64	\$2,606.14	\$2,606.14	\$4,267.00	\$4,267.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,192.40	\$3,192.40	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00
53	720	TYPE C, STORM MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,325.09	\$3,325.09	\$4,386.61	\$4,386.61	\$6,002.00	\$6,002.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,839.60	\$2,839.60	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00